
LIBRARY

Overdue fee if matter referred to a collection agency $0.00 $16.36 $1.64 $18.00

Library Items Overdue – Adult & Young Adult Members for Second 
Notice (Capped at $20 per borrower)

$2.50 $2.50 $0.00 $2.50

Library Items Overdue – Junior Members 14 y.o. and under $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

LIBRARY SERVICE CHARGES

OVERDUE ITEMS

Booking of Special Events (Author talks, etc.) Dependent on Activity

Booking of Special Events (Children’s events) Dependent on Activity

Inter-Library Loans** $5.50 plus costs

Min. Fee: $5.00

Last YR Fee
$5 plus costs

If additional charges by Library borrowed from, costs are passed onto borrower.

Reserved Items $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

RESERVED ITEMS – MISCELLANEOUS

Photocopying & Printing Charges – Black/White A3 $0.40/copy

Photocopying & Printing Charges – Black/White A4 $0.20/copy

Photocopying & Printing Charges – Colour A3 $3/copy

Photocopying & Printing Charges – Colour A4 $2.00/copy

Photographic reproduction POA + $6

Photographic reproduction – Commercial POA + $30

PRINTING AND PHOTOCOPYING CHARGES

Fax Charges $2/sheet

LIBRARY FACSIMILE SERVICE

Earbuds $5.00 $4.55 $0.45 $5.00

Library 2nd Hand Book Sales # Minimum $0.50/per book

Price at the discretion of the Manager.

Mailing Tube (to fit A0 print) $5.00 $4.55 $0.45 $5.00

Per Cotton Bag $6.00 $5.45 $0.55 $6.00

Per Poly Bag $2.00 $1.82 $0.18 $2.00

SD cards $8.00 $7.27 $0.73 $8.00

ITEM SALE
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USB stick, earphones etc Maximum $20 per item

Last YR Fee
Max $20 per item

ITEM SALE   [continued]

CD Cases/DVD Cases (Damaged or Lost) $2.00 $2.00 $0.00 $2.00

Library Items (Damaged or Lost) * Cost of Item+$16 processing

Donated paperbacks replaced by similar item at discretion of manager.

Library Items(Replacement of Barcode Label or Tag) $2.00 $2.00 $0.00 $2.00

Membership Card Replacement $5.00 $5.00 $0.00 $5.00

MATERIALS REPLACEMENT COSTS

Concord: A centenary history on CD Rom $34.50 $31.36 $3.14 $34.50

Drummoyne/Concord Combined history book on CD Rom $39.50 $35.91 $3.59 $39.50

Drummoyne: A western suburbs history on CD Rom $29.50 $26.82 $2.68 $29.50

Pictorial History of Canada Bay – hardback $34.95 $31.77 $3.18 $34.95

Pictorial History of Canada Bay – paperback $24.95 $22.68 $2.27 $24.95

Research First hour free then $57/hour

Last YR Fee
First hour free then $55/hour

Research – Commercial First hour free then $105/hour

Last YR Fee
First hour free then $100/hour

LOCAL HISTORY RESEARCH

A0 160 gsm matte colour poster print per page $0.00 $31.82 $3.18 $35.00

A0 160gsm matte b/w plan print per page $0.00 $10.91 $1.09 $12.00

A0 200 gsm glossy colour photo print per page $0.00 $50.00 $5.00 $55.00

A1 or 50x70 cm 160gsm matte colour poster print per page $0.00 $19.09 $1.91 $21.00

A1 or 50x70 cm 200gsm glossy colour photo print per page $0.00 $30.00 $3.00 $33.00

3D Printing in ABS (acrylonitrile butadiene styrene print material 
included)

$5.00 per hour or part thereof

3D Printing Set Up – per print job $5.00 $4.55 $0.45 $5.00

Rhodes Learning Space – Booking of Special Events (talks, etc.) Dependent on Activity

Rhodes Learning Space – Equipment/computer Hire Dependent on Activity

Rhodes Learning Space – Informal Workshop Fee 1 $5.00 $4.55 $0.45 $5.00

Rhodes Learning Space – Informal Workshop Fee 2 $15.00 $13.64 $1.36 $15.00

Rhodes Learning Space – School Holiday Program 1 $45.00 $40.91 $4.09 $45.00

Rhodes Learning Space – School Holiday Program 2 $90.00 $81.82 $8.18 $90.00

RHODES LEARNING CENTRE
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Rhodes Learning Space – Skills Development Workshop Fee 1 $45.00 $40.91 $4.09 $45.00

Rhodes Learning Space – Skills Development Workshop Fee 2 $125.00 $113.64 $11.36 $125.00

Rhodes Learning Space – Special Workshop (including materials 
etc.)

Dependent on Activity

RHODES LEARNING CENTRE   [continued]
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